
Lakeside Locomotives 
Winter 2020-2021 Season 
Season #8 

 
The Fall 2020 season began with all teams playing four games before the State of Michigan 
shut-down hockey due to Covid, as a result of a nearly 3 month shut-down, the decision was 
made to consider these four games a pre-season and start fresh with the standings on the 
Covid restart in February 2021.  Scores for the ‘pre-season’ games are listed below: 

 
Preseason: 
Tuesday, October 13, 2020 
Time: 10:15pm 
Locos 5 vs. Lancers 8 
 
Preseason: 
Tuesday, October 20, 2020 
Time: 9:15pm 
Locos 11 vs. Wolf Pack 10 
 
Preseason: 
Tuesday, October 27, 2020 
Time: 8:15pm 
Locos 4 vs. Beerly Legal 3 
 
Preseason: 
Tuesday, November 3, 2020 
Time: 8:15pm 
Locos 2 vs. Bush Leaguers 9 
 
 



 
The Winter 2021 season began in February 2021 after the State of Michigan ended it’s Covid 
shut-down.  Each team would play 6 games of regular season with post-season to follow.  
Locomotive scores for those 6 games are as follows: 
 
Tuesday, February 2, 2021: Time: 8:15pm 
Locos 11 vs. Wolf Pack 4 
 
Tuesday, February 9, 2021: Time: 9:25pm 
Locos 7 vs. Bush Leaguers 6 
 
Tuesday, February 16, 2021: Time: 10:35pm 
Locos 6 vs. Pup N Suds 3 
 
Tuesday, February 23, 2021: Time: 8:15pm 
Locos 7 vs. Beerly Legal 5 
 
Tuesday, March 2, 2021: Time: 9:25pm 
Locos 10 vs. Wolf Pack 1  
 
Tuesday, March 9, 2021: Time: 10:35pm 
Locos 6 vs. Bush Leaguers 10 
 
Play-off structure would be Seed #1 (Locos) and #2 (Lancers) getting first round byes in the 
opening round, #3 (Bush Leaguers) vs #6 (Beerly Legal), #4 (Pup N Suds) vs #5 (Wolf Pack).  
 
Bush Leaguers (W7-4) and Pup N Suds (W13-2) would advance to Second Round.  In the 
second round, #2 Seeded Lancers defeated Bush Leaguers 9-4, Pup N Suds defeated Locos 8-2. 
 
In Championship game, Lancers were defeated by Pup N Suds 3-2 in Overtime, while in the 
Bronze Medal game Bush League defeated Locos 10-7.  
 


